Seton Hall (16-10, 9-6 BE) -vs- Creighton (16-9, 8-6 BE)
02/16/20 at Omaha, Neb. (D.J. Sokol Arena)

Date: 02/16/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;%i LU Seton Hall 15| 17| 1]  19] e6

Site: Omaha, Neb. (D.J. Sokol Arena) Creighton 14 20 19 25 78

Referees: Ashley Gilpin, Norma Jones, Chris Sauceda

Seton Hall 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Shadeen Samuels * 35 2-8 0-2 4-4 2-2 4 5 6 1 0 0 8

03 Lauren Park-Lane * 30 2-8 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 6 2 0 1 7

25 Desiree ElImore * 22 3-10 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 5 1 1 6

00 Barbara Johnson * 12 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6

10 Alexis Lewis * 31 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 1 4

05 Mya Jackson 36 7-9 4-6 1-2 2-6 8 3 2 1 0 2 19

21  Jasmine Smith 18 3-8 3-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 9

15 Femi Funeus 12 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 7

31 Alexia Allesch 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 8-21 10-11 11-23 34 17 16 10 2 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-4 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 24-59 40.7 % 8-21 38.1% 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 3 1st-06:25

Creighton 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 AGNEW, Jaylyn * 39 9-18 5-11 5-5 0-3 3 2 9 2 0 1 28

02 REMBAO, Tatum * 37 5-6 5-5 5-6 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 1 20

04 CARDA, Temi * 39 5-15 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 12

12 GRIGLIONE, Gracey * 13 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 0 10

22 BACHELOR, Carly * 24 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 0 0 1 2

13 SAUNDERS, Rachael 30 1-4 1-3 0-0 3-5 8 4 1 2 0 1 3

33 BROTZKI, Payton 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3

34 PARHAM, Mykel 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0

24  DWORAK, Chloe 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

03 PRYOR, Dee Dee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-56 16-33 10-11 7-24 31 14 21 11 1 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 3-9 33.33% 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 7-10 70.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 10

26-56 46.4 %

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Bench Points: 6

16-33 48.5%

Points in the Paint: 16

Largest Lead: 15 4th-

01:21

10-11 90.9 %

Fast Break Points: O



1st Box Score

Seton Hall 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Shadeen Samuels 18 0-4 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 2 6 1 0 0 2
3 Lauren Park-Lane 17 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 5
25 Desiree Elmore 13 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 4 0 1 2
0 Barbara Johnson 6 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
10  Alexis Lewis 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Mya Jackson 19 4-5 3-4 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 12
21  Jasmine Smith 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Femi Funeus 3 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 (0] 0 0 0 0 5
31 Alexia Allesch 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 4-11 8-9 8-12 20 9 9 7 (o] 4 32
33.3% 36.4% 88.9%
Creighton 14
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 AGNEW, Jaylyn 20 5-10 2-5 1-1 0-0 0 2 5 2 0 0 13
2 REMBAO, Tatum 18 2-2 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
4 CARDA, Temi 20 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
12  GRIGLIONE, Gracey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 BACHELOR, Carly 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
13 SAUNDERS, Rachael 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 3
33 BROTZKI, Payton 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
34  PARHAM, Mykel 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
24  DWORAK, Chloe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 PRYOR, Dee Dee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 6-14 2-3 1-12 13 8 10 7 1 2 34

50.0 % 42.9 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score

Seton Hall 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Shadeen Samuels 17 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 0] 0 0 0 6
3 Lauren Park-Lane 13 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 4 1 0 0 2
25 Desiree Elmore 9 24 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
0 Barbara Johnson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
10 Alexis Lewis 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
5 Mya Jackson 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 7
21  Jasmine Smith 15 3-6 3-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 9
15 Femi Funeus 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
31  Alexia Allesch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-29 4-10 2-2 3-11 14 8 7 3 2 2 34
48.3 % 40.0 % 100.0 %
Creighton 20
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 AGNEW, Jaylyn 19 4-8 3-6 4-4 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 1 15
2 REMBAO, Tatum 19 34 3-3 4-4 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 0 13
4 CARDA, Temi 19 2-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
12  GRIGLIONE, Gracey 7 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 10
22  BACHELOR, Carly 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 0
13  SAUNDERS, Rachael 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 0
33 BROTZKI, Payton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  PARHAM, Mykel 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  DWORAK, Chloe 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 PRYOR, Dee Dee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-30 10-19 8-8 6-12 18 6 11 4 (o] 2 44

43.3 % 52.6 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Seton Hall

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Creighton

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BARBARA

MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DESIREE
REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,DESIREE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BARBARA
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,SHADEEN
FOUL by JOHNSON,BARBARA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BARBARA
SUB IN by JACKSON,MYA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BARBARA

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
TURNOVER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

STEAL by ELMORE,DESIREE

MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DESIREE
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,SHADEEN
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MYA
ASSIST by SAMUELS,SHADEEN

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,DESIREE

GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,DESIREE(in the paint)

ASSIST by SAMUELS,SHADEEN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYA
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,SHADEEN

TURNOVER by ELMORE,DESIREE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MYA(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,MYA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BARBARA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BARBARA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BARBARA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BARBARA

FOUL by ELMORE,DESIREE

09:51
09:51
09:36
09:36
09:04

08:58
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:29

08:05
07:52
07:40
07:29
07:25
07:00

06:56

06:36

06:25
06:02
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:28
05:08
05:07
05:00
04:50
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:22
04:10
04:07
04:07
04:07
03:44

03:35

0-2

3-2

5-2

5-5

7-5

-7

8-7
9-7
9-9

H2

Vi

V3

V2

Vi
V2

BLOCK by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
REBOUND DEF by REMBAO,TATUM
FOUL by AGNEW,JAYLYN
TURNOVER by AGNEW,JAYLYN

GOOD JUMPER by CARDA,TEMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN

REBOUND DEF by BACHELOR,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by CARDA,TEMI

TURNOVER by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY

MISS JUMPER by AGNEW,JAYLYN

MISS 3PTR by BACHELOR,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by REMBAO,TATUM
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
SUB IN by PARHAM,MYKEL

SUB OUT by BACHELOR,CARLY
SUB OUT by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
GOOD 3PTR by REMBAO,TATUM
ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN

STEAL by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CARDA,TEMI

FOUL by CARDA,TEMI

GOOD LAYUP by AGNEW,JAYLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARHAM,MYKEL



TURNOVER by ELMORE,DESIREE 03:35

03:09 TURNOVER by PARHAM,MYKEL
03:09 SUB IN by BACHELOR,CARLY
03:09 SUB OUT by PARHAM,MYKEL
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BARBARA(In the paint) 02:58 11-9 V2
ASSIST by SAMUELS,SHADEEN --
02:38 MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BACHELOR,CARLY
02:35 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by BACHELOR,CARLY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 02:19
REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,DESIREE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MYA 02:16
REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,DESIREE --
TURNOVER by ELMORE,DESIREE 02:11
02:09 STEAL by REMBAO,TATUM
01:57 MISS LAYUP by BACHELOR,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BARBARA --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by LEWIS,ALEXIS 01:53
SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE 01:53
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BARBARA 01:53
SUB OUT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 01:53
01:53 SUB IN by DWORAK,CHLOE
01:53 SUB OUT by REMBAO, TATUM

01:36 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by AGNEW,JAYLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BACHELOR,CARLY

FOUL by LEWIS,ALEXIS 01:36
01:36 11-14 H3 GOOD FT by AGNEW,JAYLYN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 01:10
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MYA -
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MYA 00:58 14-14
ASSIST by SMITH,JASMINE -
00:37 TURNOVER by AGNEW,JAYLYN
STEAL by JACKSON,MYA 00:37
00:34 FOUL by BACHELOR,CARLY
MISS FT by JACKSON,MYA 00:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYA 00:34 15-14 V1
00:34 SUB IN by BROTZKI,PAYTON
00:34 SUB OUT by BACHELOR,CARLY
00:08 TURNOVER by BROTZKI,PAYTON
STEAL by LEWIS,ALEXIS 00:07
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ALEXIS 00:00
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Creighton
SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,MYA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BARBARA 10:00
SUB OUT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by BROTZKI,PAYTON
10:00 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB OUT by BACHELOR,CARLY
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JASMINE 09:46

== REBOUND DEF by CARDA,TEMI
09:35 15-17 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BROTZKI,PAYTON
== ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN



MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DESIREE 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL

09:05 TURNOVER by BROTZKI,PAYTON
SUB IN by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 09:05
SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 09:05
SUB OUT by ELMORE,DESIREE 09:05
SUB OUT by SMITH,JASMINE 09:05
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 08:46
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MYA --
08:36 FOUL by BROTZKI,PAYTON
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 08:36 16-17 H1
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 08:36 17-17
08:36 SUB IN by BACHELOR,CARLY
08:36 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
FOUL by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 08:28
08:13 MISS 3PTR by BROTZKI,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by PARK-LANE,LAUREN --
FOUL by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 08:04
TURNOVER by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 08:04

07:45 17-19 H2 GOOD JUMPER by AGNEW,JAYLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARDA,TEMI

07:29 FOUL by AGNEW,JAYLYN

07:29 SUB IN by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY

07:29 SUB OUT by BROTZKI,PAYTON
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ALEXIS 07:24 19-19

ASSIST by SAMUELS,SHADEEN --

07:00 19-21 H2 GOOD JUMPER by CARDA,TEMI
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ALEXIS 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BACHELOR,CARLY

06:23 MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MYA 05:57 22-21 V1
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN --

05:36 MISS 3PTR by CARDA,TEMI
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYA --
MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CARDA,TEMI
05:03 TURNOVER by CARDA,TEMI
STEAL by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 05:03
05:03 FOUL by CARDA,TEMI
SUB IN by ELMORE,DESIREE 05:03
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BARBARA 05:03
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 05:03
SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 05:03
05:03 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
05:03 SUB OUT by BACHELOR,CARLY
04:50 FOUL by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 04:50 23-21 V2
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 04:50 24-21 V3
04:50 SUB IN by PARHAM,MYKEL
04:50 SUB OUT by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
04:35 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by REMBAO,TATUM
-- ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN
MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DESIREE 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MYKEL
03:35 MISS 3PTR by CARDA,TEMI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYA --
MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DESIREE 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
02:54 24-27 H3 GOOD 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
-- ASSIST by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
TURNOVER by ELMORE,DESIREE 02:33



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SAMUELS,SHADEEN
SUB IN by FUNEUS,FEMI

SUB OUT by ELMORE,DESIREE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BARBARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FUNEUS,FEMI

FOUL by SAMUELS,SHADEEN

REBOUND DEF by FUNEUS,FEMI
GOOD JUMPER by FUNEUS,FEMI
ASSIST by SAMUELS,SHADEEN

GOOD FT by FUNEUS,FEMI

REBOUND DEF by FUNEUS,FEMI
GOOD 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
ASSIST by SAMUELS,SHADEEN

GOOD LAYUP by FUNEUS,FEMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

FOUL by JACKSON,MYA

SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MYA

FOUL by SMITH,JASMINE

02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:16

01:53

01:44
01:44
01:34

01:22
01:22
01:22
01:05

00:53

00:35

00:11
00:06
00:03
00:03
00:01
00:01

00:01

3rd Play By Play

24-30

26-30

27-30

30-30

30-33

32-33

32-34

H 6

H 4

H3

H3

H1

H2

MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL

REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MYKEL
GOOD 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
ASSIST by PARHAM,MYKEL

MISS JUMPER by AGNEW,JAYLYN

FOUL by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by CARDA,TEMI

GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN

MISS FT by REMBAO,TATUM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by REMBAO,TATUM

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Creighton
10:00 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB OUT by BACHELOR,CARLY
09:38 MISS LAYUP by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
- REBOUND OFF by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
09:36 32-36 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 09:09
- REBOUND DEF by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
08:55 MISS 3PTR by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,DESIREE 08:41
- REBOUND DEF by REMBAO,TATUM
08:32 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BARBARA -
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BARBARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 8:26 34-36 H2
08:05 34-39 H5 GOOD 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,DESIREE 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by REMBAO,TATUM
07:20 34-42 H8 GOOD 3PTR by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
-- ASSIST by REMBAO,TATUM
GOOD JUMPER by ELMORE,DESIREE 06:47 36-42 H6
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:45
06:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



SUB IN by JACKSON,MYA 06:45

SUB OUT by ELMORE,DESIREE 06:45
06:42 SUB IN by BACHELOR,CARLY
06:42 SUB OUT by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
FOUL by JACKSON,MYA 06:31

06:31 36-43 H7 GOOD FT by REMBAO,TATUM
06:31 36-44 H8 GOOD FT by REMBAO,TATUM

GOOD LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(iIn the paint) 06:00 38-44 H6
05:48 TURNOVER by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
05:40 FOUL by BACHELOR,CARLY
05:27 FOUL by BACHELOR,CARLY
TURNOVER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 05:24
05:23 STEAL by BACHELOR,CARLY
05:15 MISS 3PTR by CARDA,TEMI
-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
05:06 MISS JUMPER by CARDA,TEMI
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,SHADEEN(in the paint) 04:54 40-44 HA4
ASSIST by JACKSON,MYA --
FOUL by LEWIS,ALEXIS 04:35
04:34 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

04:34 40-45 HS5 GOOD FT by REMBAO,TATUM
04:34 40-46 H6 GOOD FT by REMBAO,TATUM

SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE 04:34
SUB IN by FUNEUS,FEMI 04:34
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALEXIS 04:34
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BARBARA 04:34
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
03:54 TURNOVER by REMBAO,TATUM
STEAL by JACKSON,MYA 03:53
GOOD JUMPER by FUNEUS,FEMI 03:36 42-46 HA4

ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN --
03:17 42-48 H6 GOOD LAYUP by AGNEW,JAYLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BACHELOR,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 03:01
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MYA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BACHELOR,CARLY
02:35 42-51 H9 GOOD 3PTR by CARDA,TEMI
-- ASSIST by BACHELOR,CARLY

02:21 FOUL by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL

02:13 FOUL by REMBAO,TATUM
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELS,SHADEEN(in the paint) 02:08 44-51 H7

01:46 MISS JUMPER by AGNEW,JAYLYN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYA --
MISS JUMPER by FUNEUS,FEMI 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by AGNEW,JAYLYN
FOUL by FUNEUS,FEMI 01:30
01:30 44-52 H8 GOOD FT by AGNEW,JAYLYN
01:30 44-53 H9 GOOD FT by AGNEW,JAYLYN
01:18 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by FUNEUS,FEMI --
MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
00:48 MISS 3PTR by CARDA,TEMI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JASMINE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JASMINE 00:30 47-53 H6
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN --
00:02 MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,SHADEEN --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Creighton

SUB IN by JACKSON,MYA 10:00

SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE 10:00

SUB IN by FUNEUS,FEMI 10:00

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALEXIS 10:00

SUB OUT by ELMORE,DESIREE 10:00

SUB OUT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY

TURNOVER by JACKSON,MYA 09:47

09:33 47-56 H9 GOOD 3PTR by CARDA,TEMI
- ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JASMINE 09:23
- REBOUND DEF by AGNEW,JAYLYN
FOUL by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 08:54
SUB IN by LEWIS,ALEXIS 08:54
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BARBARA 08:54
08:29 MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
== REBOUND OFF by BACHELOR,CARLY
08:11 MISS JUMPER by CARDA,TEMI
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYA ==
07:56 FOUL by BACHELOR,CARLY
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 07:56 48-56 H 8
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 07:56 49-56 H7
07:49 MISS JUMPER by CARDA,TEMI
- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
07:25 TURNOVER by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
STEAL by SMITH,JASMINE 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MYA(in the paint) 07:17 51-56 H5
06:50 MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
== REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
FOUL by FUNEUS,FEMI 06:50
06:46 MISS JUMPER by CARDA,TEMI
BLOCK by LEWIS,ALEXIS 06:46
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,SHADEEN ==
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 06:30
== REBOUND DEF by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
FOUL by LEWIS,ALEXIS 06:30

06:21 51-59 H8 GOOD 3PTR by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
- ASSIST by CARDA,TEMI
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MYA 05:57 53-59 H6

05:44 SUB IN by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
05:44 SUB OUT by BACHELOR,CARLY

05:38 53-62 H9 GOOD 3PTR by REMBAO,TATUM
== ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN

05:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:36
SUB IN by ELMORE,DESIREE 05:36
SUB OUT by FUNEUS,FEMI 05:36
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ALEXIS 05:22

== REBOUND DEF by CARDA,TEMI
FOUL by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 05:22
05:14 53-65 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
- ASSIST by REMBAO,TATUM

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JASMINE 04:56 56-65 H9
ASSIST by ELMORE,DESIREE -

04:20 MISS JUMPER by REMBAO,TATUM
BLOCK by ELMORE,DESIREE 04:20

== REBOUND OFF by REMBAO,TATUM



04:16 56-67 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by REMBAO,TATUM

04:03 FOUL by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:03
TURNOVER by ELMORE,DESIREE 03:55

03:51 STEAL by AGNEW,JAYLYN

03:33 56-70 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by AGNEW,JAYLYN
-- ASSIST by REMBAO,TATUM

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MYA 03:22 59-70 H11

02:51 TURNOVER by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
SUB IN by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 02:51
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALEXIS 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by BACHELOR,CARLY

02:51 SUB OUT by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by AGNEW,JAYLYN

FOUL by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 02:34

02:34 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by AGNEW,JAYLYN
02:34 59-72 H 13 GOOD FT by AGNEW,JAYLYN

SUB IN by LEWIS,ALEXIS 02:34

SUB OUT by SAMUELS,SHADEEN 02:34

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JASMINE 02:23

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JASMINE --

GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,DESIREE(in the paint) 02:14 61-72 H11

ASSIST by JACKSON,MYA --
02:01 61-75 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by REMBAO,TATUM
-- ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ALEXIS 01:49
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:47 63-75 H12

01:21 63-78 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by REMBAO,TATUM
-- ASSIST by AGNEW,JAYLYN

MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL

00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:54 SUB IN by GRIGLIONE,GRACEY
00:54 SUB IN by PRYOR,DEE DEE
00:54 SUB IN by DWORAK,CHLOE
00:54 SUB IN by BROTZKI,PAYTON
00:54 SUB IN by PARHAM,MYKEL
00:54 SUB OUT by BACHELOR,CARLY
00:54 SUB OUT by AGNEW,JAYLYN
00:54 SUB OUT by CARDA,TEMI
00:54 SUB OUT by REMBAO, TATUM
00:54 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,RACHAEL
00:44 MISS JUMPER by PARHAM,MYKEL

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,DESIREE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JASMINE 00:34 66-78 H 12
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN --
00:00 MISS 3PTR by DWORAK,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



